
Waterbury Commission/Committee Descriptions & Vacancies 

March, 2014  
 

The Waterbury Select Board is seeking to fill vacancies on the Development Review Board, 

Planning Commission, Conservation Commission and Recreation Committee.   Descriptions of 

each of the commissions/committees and their current members are listed below.  Interested 

candidates should contact Town Clerk, Carla Lawrence by Friday, April 4
th

 

(clawrence@waterburyvt.com). For more information, feel free to contact any committee 

member or Select Board Chair, Chris Nordle (chris@waterburystowelaw.com).  

 

 

The Planning Commission has the legislative function of drafting zoning, subdivision, design 

review, and other land use regulations for consideration by the Select Board and Trustees.  The 

Commission also drafts and revises the Municipal Plan and engages in various planning projects. 

Examples of these projects from the past and present include supporting downtown designation 

for the village and conducting transportation studies.  The Planning Commission meets for two 

hours (or more) on the second and fourth Monday evening of each month.  Additional projects 

and special meetings are not uncommon.   

 

Rebecca Washburn, Chair becca@stowelandtrust.org 

Ken Belliveau   kbnvt08@gmail.com 

Judith Kamien   judithmkamien@gmail.com  

Mary Koen   mekoen@sover.net 

One open position 
  

The Development Review Board (DRB) has the regulatory function of reviewing permit 

applications for commercial and industrial projects, and larger subdivisions.  The DRB also 

reviews certain types of residential projects including Planned Unit (cluster) Developments and 

development in our Ridgeline, Hillside, Steep Slope Overlay District.  The DRB meets on the 

first and third Thursday evening of each month for approximately two to three hours.        

 

Jeff Larkin, Chair  arvads@comcast.net 

David Rogers   locksvt@yahoo.com 

Martha Staskus  mstaskus@gmail.com 

Nat Fish   njfishbuilding@gmail.com 

Mike Bard   michael.bard@vt.usda.gov  

Tom Kinley   tomk882001@yahoo.com  

David Frothingham (alt.) dlfdrb@gmail.com 

Jeff Grace (alt.)  jeffgrace7@gmail.com  

One open position 

 

The Recreation Committee has taken on the following in the past: Assisting the town with 

facility and equipment repair; supporting local recreation development; working with other 

municipalities and local groups with various tasks; supporting local recreation programs and 

events; and sponsoring community gatherings like the Annual Skating and Bonfire Party and 

most recently, the Waterbury Winterfest.  The Recreation Committee meets once each month, 

and sometimes more often if a special project is underway. 

 

(OVER) 

 

mailto:clawrence@waterburyvt.com
mailto:chris@waterburystowelaw.com
javascript:linkTo_UnCryptMailto('ocknvq,dgeecBuvqygncpfvtwuv0qti');
javascript:linkTo_UnCryptMailto('ocknvq,mdpxv2:Biockn0eqo');
mailto:judithmkamien@gmail.com
mailto:mekoen@sover.net
mailto:arvads@comcast.net
mailto:locksvt@yahoo.com
mailto:mstaskus@gmail.com
mailto:njfishbuilding@gmail.com
mailto:michael.bard@vt.usda.gov
mailto:tomk882001@yahoo.com
mailto:dlfdrb@gmail.com
mailto:jeffgrace7@gmail.com


 

Recreation Committee (cont.)  

Eric Weeber, Chair  weebs2004@yahoo.com  

Jennilou Grace, Vice Chair jennilouc@gmail.com  

Gordon Miller   gmunion@comcast.net 

Herschell Murry  hfmurry@aol.com 

Bill Minter   bill@appletreelc.com 

Jeff Fuller   jeff@lifebridgementoring.org 

One open position 

 

The Conservation Commission is a Town appointed Board that works under the auspices of the 

Planning Commission and the Select Board. It is the mission of the Town of Waterbury’s 

Conservation Commission to conserve and promote the quality of Waterbury’s cultural and 

natural resources and the benefits they provide to the residents of our town.  The Conservation 

Commission meets the second Tuesday evening of each month. 

 

Allan Thompson, Chair aothompson@gmail.com 

Michael Hedges  mike.hedges@state.vt.us 

Jane Brown   jane.brown@state.vt.us 

Steve Hagenbuch  maplebird@comcast.net 

Matt Larson   mlarson@greenmountainclub.org 

Aric Brown   brownaric@ymail.com  

One open position 

 

 

Waterbury’s Appointed Officers: 
 

Emergency Management Coordinator 

Tree Warden 

Representative to the Vermont State Police Advisory Board 

Representative to the Central Vermont Regional Planning Commission 

Representative to the Mad River Resource Management Alliance 

Town Forest Fire Warden 

 

 

 

 

Interested candidates should contact Town Clerk, Carla Lawrence by Friday, 

April 4
th

 (clawrence@waterburyvt.com). For more information, feel free to 

contact any committee member or Select Board Chair, Chris Nordle 

(chris@waterburystowelaw.com). 
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